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- ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class 2         Touring Cars
4 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 663 1st Class

5 Paul HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 1500 1929 668.5 1st Class

1 Dr Nick BELL AMILCAR  C4 1004 1928 682.6 2nd Class

8 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 686.2 3rd Class

705 Harry HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 1500 1929 714.8 3rd Class

Class 3         Standard Sports-Cars
25 Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH  FALCON TT REP 1496 1931 617.4 1st Class

20 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 619.3 1st Class

21 Colin REYNOLDS MG  M 12/12 744 1930 651.6 2nd Class

31 David MARSH BUGATTI  BRESCIA 2STR 1496 1925 670 3rd Class

27 Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH  BOULOGNE VITESSE 1496 1926/29 672 3rd Class

Class 4         Modified Sports-Cars
73 George DIFFEY AUSTIN  7 747 1930 574.5 Overall Winner

1st Class

68 Edward WILLIAMS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 1930 585.2 1st Class

58 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 606.7 2nd Class

62 Peter CLARK AUSTIN  7 CAMBRIDGE 747 1931 620.1 2nd Class

53 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 624.8 2nd Class

45 Peter SUMMERS AUSTIN  7 747 1936 629.3 2nd Class

51  Douglas MONRO RILEY  9 1087 1929 644.2 3rd Class

67 Michael BROWN RILEY  9 TOURER 1087 1930 644.2 3rd Class

66 Ben SHEPPERD RILEY  9 MKIV 1087 1930 646.3 3rd Class

44 Andrew MARSH AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 747 1930 647.9 3rd Class
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EvClasClassNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class 2         Touring Cars
Best score in class 2 40 66 35 54 60 38 54 37 65 36 54 58 36 53

2 4 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 46 71 38 73 60 @ 39 55 48 69 38 62 61 41 53 @ 90 663 1st
2 5 Paul HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 42 67 35 @ 59 64 39 56 41 68 40 58 61 36 @ 54 50 668.5 1st
2 1 Dr Nick BELL AMILCAR  C4 75 78 42 71 68 44 61 97 76 43 71 69 48 62 222 682.6 2nd
2 8 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 42 66 @ 40 54 @ 61 39 @ 54 @ 41 65 @ 36 54 @ 58 @ 37 53 @ 14 686.2 3rd
2 705 Harry HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 41 70 36 114 w 61 39 57 40 67 36 @ 58 60 36 @ 54 54 714.8 3rd
2 2 Jim DALTON FIAT  509 49 72 42 73 g 73 99 w 59 50 75 43 64 66 42 57 125 738.3 0
2 7 Kit HEDLEY FORD  MODEL A ROADSTER 52 86 b 51 114 w 70 51 59 53 77 50 g 82 g 76 g 51 64 66 870.6 0
2 10 Peter GLOVER ALVIS  12/50 TG SPORTS TOUR 40 @ 80 48 g 114 w 62 99 w 58 37 @ 76 45 76 58 96 w 55 66 878.1 0
2 9 George PITT HUMBER  12/25 54 93 b 55 71 72 47 61 52 82 45 70 118 w 46 64 46 883.1 0
2 6 Tony STEPHENS TROJAN  UTILITY 82 97 58 82 86 50 76 77 95 53 84 82 53 74 152 894 0
2 3  Tim KNELLER RILEY  9 PLUS SERIES 48 126 m 95 m 114 m 63 46 56 97 m 125 m 96 m 114 m 118 m 96 m 113 m 59 1248 0
2 11 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD CITROEN  A TOURER 100 m 126 m 95 m 114 m 120 m 99 m 114 m 97 m 125 m 96 m 114 m 118 m 96 m 113 m 1525 0

Class 3         Standard Sports-Cars
Best score in class 3 33 58 33 49 50 31 45 32 57 28 50 49 31 46

3 25 Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH  FALCON TT REP 36 60 35 57 82 32 48 36 60 31 55 56 31 @ 46 @ 47 617.4 1st
3 20 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 34 63 38 53 64 g 36 55 g 32 @ 63 32 57 58 35 48 47 619.3 1st
3 21 Colin REYNOLDS MG  M 12/12 37 58 @ 34 49 @ 110 w 31 @ 47 35 57 @ 30 50 @ 49 @ 31 @ 47 13 651.6 2nd
3 31 David MARSH BUGATTI  BRESCIA 2STR 37 62 43 g 74 56 39 50 34 63 28 @ 54 58 40 48 14 670 3rd
3 27 Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH  BOULOGNE VITESSE 40 68 33 @ 71 66 36 49 35 69 36 59 57 35 50 32 672 3rd

3 29 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 39 64 33 56 53 33 48 35 67 88 w 56 53 33 49 14 692.9 0
3 22 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 47 64 36 54 53 35 50 40 63 43 53 109 w 34 53 15 719.5 0
3 24 Patrick GARDNER MG  J2 49 61 33 @ 59 110 w 48 56 g 52 g 61 35 59 60 37 53 35 736 0
3 32 Tim BECKH MG  PB 40 65 34 109 w 65 g 36 54 41 66 35 60 59 41 52 15 742.9 0
3 729 Miss Corinne DAVIES-

GRIFFITH

MG  M TYPE 41 78 40 73 61 41 59 50 g 71 41 64 65 41 59 16 766.6 0

3 30 John PAYNE SINGER  1 1/2 LITRE SPORTS 43 64 93 w 70 x 68 38 52 44 69 39 56 59 91 w 68 38 816.8 0
3 26 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 33 @ 118 m 93 m 53 50 @ 33 45 @ 92 m 117 m 88 m 110 m 109 m 91 m 106 m 51 1087 0
3 23 Jeremy EARNSHAW MG  J2 SPORTS 93 m 118 m 93 m 109 m 110 m 91 m 105 m 92 m 117 m 88 m 110 m 109 m 91 m 106 m 1432 0

Class 4         Modified Sports-Cars
Best score in class 4 33 54 27 38 47 28 43 31 57 27 45 47 27 42

4 73 George DIFFEY AUSTIN  7 45 g 55 @ 27 @ 44 47 @ 28 @ 43 @ 32 67 b 27 @ 45 @ 47 @ 27 @ 42 @ 0 574.5 Best
4 68 Edward WILLIAMS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 33 57 28 53 47 31 45 33 57 @ 28 50 49 29 45 0 585.2 1st
4 58 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 33 @ 59 29 50 50 36 43 @ 31 @ 58 29 51 60 35 44 0 606.7 2nd
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4 62 Peter CLARK AUSTIN  7 CAMBRIDGE 34 59 32 55 52 33 49 35 60 31 53 51 30 47 0 620.1 2nd
4 53 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 36 58 30 51 52 33 47 35 64 31 53 52 35 47 0 624.8 2nd
4 45 Peter SUMMERS AUSTIN  7 40 61 32 50 53 33 49 35 60 30 50 53 33 50 0 629.3 2nd
4 51  Douglas MONRO RILEY  9 36 62 31 98 w 51 29 47 35 61 32 51 49 32 47 17 644.2 3rd
4 67 Michael BROWN RILEY  9 TOURER 46 g 62 31 53 54 34 49 41 73 b 29 53 52 35 49 17 644.2 3rd
4 66 Ben SHEPPERD RILEY  9 MKIV 39 59 33 71 gg 60 g 33 48 36 57 30 76 gg 58 g 33 48 34 646.3 3rd
4 44 Andrew MARSH AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 38 60 33 57 55 36 52 36 60 31 56 52 34 49 0 647.9 3rd
4 59 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REP 38 g 62 49 g 63 g 52 35 44 43 x 63 31 57 52 35 54 17 659.3 0
4 757 Anthony JENKINS MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 37 63 34 58 55 36 48 33 63 39 56 56 35 48 0 660.7 0
4 48 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  SEVEN ULSTER 37 73 32 58 55 33 47 46 61 33 57 53 32 47 0 664.3 0
4 767 Tim BROWN RILEY  9 TOURER 38 63 33 54 50 36 57 g 50 g 64 44 54 54 39 50 17 668 0
4 72 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  

SPORTS
38 66 35 55 54 40 50 37 64 42 g 55 70 g 38 49 17 675.9 0

4 755 Paul MILNER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 34 63 87 w 60 g 50 32 47 32 61 32 52 51 32 47 0 680.2 0
4 69 Jon FLEMING AUSTIN  ULSTER TRIALS 36 61 30 52 53 32 48 37 62 28 60 g 107 w 31 47 0 683.6 0
4 766 Matthew BROWN RILEY  9 MKIV 37 79 gg 33 62 g 55 37 52 35 63 33 62 g 74 gb 37 51 18 690.3 0
4 57 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 38 63 45 b 57 54 36 46 36 65 33 105 w 53 35 45 0 710.1 0
4 43 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 41 69 35 38 @ 107 w 39 53 37 66 40 60 56 39 52 18 713.2 0
4 64 Sean BRAMHALL TRIUMPH  GLORIA SPECIAL 37 66 33 58 107 w 35 46 36 68 51 b 76 gg 65 g 34 47 38 719.5 0
4 63 Richard LANCE AUSTIN  NIPPY 45 73 40 59 61 44 57 42 70 39 59 61 39 55 0 743.2 0
4 65 Andrew BLOW FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/28 

SPECIAL
34 67 37 55 78 gg 41 50 33 68 87 w 62 59 38 49 0 757.9 0

4 52 Jonathan GARTON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 39 75 37 84 gg 59 44 56 42 74 35 69 68 45 54 19 759.7 0
4 60 Stuart ULPH AUSTIN  ULSTER SPECIAL 41 65 36 60 107 w 43 59 41 65 53 g 60 60 37 51 16 761.3 0
4 751 Miss Georgina MONRO RILEY  9 41 68 34 88 g 82 # 53 57 37 68 43 g 64 g 55 41 54 20 763.4 0
4 55 Olly SANDERS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 35 65 36 65 g 107 w 39 47 33 60 34 61 107 w 33 48 0 768.6 0
4 70 John SCOTT AUSTIN  7 40 63 35 59 58 39 103 w 50 g 66 39 65 g 58 41 56 0 771.6 0
4 33 Angus FROST MORGAN  SUPER AERO 64 73 37 79 66 g 43 50 37 95 g 32 66 58 37 49 0 786.9 0
4 71 Miss Kimberley JENKINS MG  M TYPE 'MIDGET' 65 # 68 42 57 72 g 40 76 gx 41 68 39 74 x 77 g 44 59 0 821.9 0
4 771 Richard JENKINS MG  M TYPE 'MIDGET' 54 g 115 w 37 63 g 107 w 42 51 60 gg 65 33 67 g 77 gg 39 52 0 861.4 0
4 46 Philip BAYNE-POWELL MG  M TYPE 45 72 41 76 74 41 64 91 m 117 m 87 m 105 w 65 53 63 0 993.6 0
4 61 Miss Abby OLIVER AUSTIN  SEVEN SPECIAL 40 115 m 87 m 98 m 107 m 56 57 91 m 117 m 87 m 105 m 107 m 87 m 102 m 0 1255 0
4 747 Miss Bethany CANDLIN MORRIS  COWLEY 45 88 87 m 98 m 107 m 88 m 103 m 91 m 117 m 87 m 105 m 107 m 87 m 102 m 33 1279 0
4 41 Charlie MARTIN RILEY  SPECIAL 93 m 115 m 87 m 98 m 107 m 88 m 103 m 91 m 117 m 87 m 105 m 107 m 87 m 102 m 1386 0
4 42 Nigel GRAY VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 93 m 115 m 87 m 98 m 107 m 88 m 103 m 91 m 117 m 87 m 105 m 107 m 87 m 102 m 1386 0
4 47 Simon CANDLIN MORRIS  COWLEY 93 m 115 m 87 m 98 m 107 m 88 m 103 m 91 m 117 m 87 m 105 m 107 m 87 m 102 m 1386 0

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.    
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 Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes;  b=bollard(10),  g=gate(10), x=overran(10)  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse =More than two mistakes=(the best score in class) + 60  @=best score for test   
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